

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
13

No(s). 22791/20

KABIR DAS  
(s)

Petitioner

VERSUS

BHAGWATI BAI & ORS.  
(s)

Respondent

(office report for directions)

Date : 19/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

M/s Anuradha & Associates, Adv.  
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.  
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.  
Ms. Tulika Mukherjee, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall take steps for the service of notice to the respondent no.3 within a period of two weeks'. If the needful is not done within the period of two weeks, the Special Leave Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court. unserved without

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.01.21  
11:40:23 IST  
Reason:

(Pooja Sharma)  
Sr. P.A.

(Veena Lakhina)  
Court Master