

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 22791/2013

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13/12/2012 in WP No. 2607/2010 passed by the High Court Of Chhattisgarh At Bilaspur)

KABIR DAS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BHAGWATI BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 13/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ajay Kumar Misra, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Tulika Mukharjee, Adv.
Shreevandeet Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Anurag Singh, Adv.
For M/s Anuradha & Associates

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, AOR
Mr. A. Selvin Raja, Adv.

Mr. Smarhar Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Prakash, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption allowed.

Leave granted.

(R. NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
Court Master